
 THRU 

Features

Maximum Ratings

 Amp  Glass 

50 - 1000 Volts

MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 1.170 1.190 29.70 30.30
B 0.780 0.800 19.70 20.30
C 0.670 0.710 17.00 18.00
D 0.190 0.190 4.70 4.90
E 0.430 0.440 10.80 11.20
F 0.090 0.110 2.30 2.70
G 0.120 0.130 3.10 3.40
H 0.130 0.150 3.40 3.80
I 0.170 0.190 4.40 4.80
J 0.100 0.110 2.50 2.90
K 0.020 0.030 0.60 0.80
L 0.080 0.090 2.00 2.40
M 0.040 0.040 0.90 1.10
N 0.390 0.400 9.80 10.20
O 0.290 0.300 7.30 7.70
P 0.150 0.170 3.80 4.20

DIMENSIONS
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 Curve Characteristics
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Fig. 1 - Forward Current Derating Curve

1 100
0

40

80

120

160

200

240

280

P
ea

k 
Fo

rw
ar

d 
S

ur
ge

 C
ur

re
nt

 (A
)

8.3 ms Single Half Sine-Wave

Fig. 2 - Maximum Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge 
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Fig.  - Typical Instantaneous Forward Characteristics
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Device Packing

***IMPORTANT NOTICE***

***LIFE SUPPORT***

***CUSTOMER AWARENESS***

Micro Commercial Components Corp
Micro Commercial Components

Corp

Micro Commercial Components Corp
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